FINAL SCORE

A Avila 72

- é‘éﬂ Evangel 6 8

VALOR

November 20, 2024 « AGFinancial Arena Steve Jenkins Court -
Springfield, Mo.

FINAL STATISTICS



Official Box Score

Avila vs Evangel

Game Totals -- Final Statistics
November 20, 2024 at AGFinancial Arena Steve Jenkins Court - Springfield, Mo.

Avila 72
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk StI Min +/-
01 WILLIAMS, GEORGE * 4 1-5 1-4 1-2 0 2 2 2 3 3 0 3 24 -1
02 KEARNEY, JOE * 8 4-12 0-5 0-0 2 3 5 5 1 2 3 0 33 2
12 JEFFRIES, BRENNAN * 6 1-2 1-2 3-4 0 5 5 1 5 0 0 0 32 5
13 WILLIAMS, BRIONNE * 14 4-8 0-2 6-9 1 2 3 5 1 4 1 1 31 0
21 KAHUBE, XAVIER * 12 4-10 0-0 4-8 1 6 7 4 1 5 0 0 30 -4
05 LEE lll, ROBERT 8 33 0-0 2-4 1 2 3 1 0 0 O 1 1 11
11 MAJEED, JORDAN 16 6-10 2-3 2-4 1 3 4 2 0 1 1 3 27 2
15 KEPHART, HOLDEN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 O 0 O 0 O 0 -1
34 KILPATRICK, JOSH 4 0-1 0-0 4-4 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6

TEAM 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 72 23-51 4-16 22-35 7 23 30 22 12 15 5 8 200
Penod’ e FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FTye  peadball Rebounds: 6.4
1st Half 12-25 48% 2-7 29% 6-10 60%  Biggest Run: 9-0
2nd Half 11-26 42% 2-9 22% 16-25 64% Largest lead: By 14 at 2nd-13:11

Technical Fouls: #21 KAHUBE,X (Class A) @ 2nd - 12:02;

Game 23-51 45.1% 4-16 25.0% 22-35 62.9%
Evangel 68
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk StI Min +/-
00 ALVARADO, MANRIQUE * 5 1-10 0-5 3-4 1 3 4 1 4 5 0 0 29 -5
01 CAVALIER, CARSON * 0 01 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 2 19 -12
03 DAVAULT, GARRETT * 13 6-14 0-1 1-2 3 7 10 2 1 1 1 1 32 -7
11 MASON, JOSH * 19 6-13 2-4 5-5 0 6 6 3 3 3 1 1 31 -7
23 RODGERS, LOGAN * 3 13 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 4 0 0O O 1 17 -10
02 WOOTTON, ISSAC 2 1-6 0-3 0-0 2 1 3 0O 0 1 1 0 14 3
10 WARE, BRYCE 9 27 0-4 5-6 2 4 6 1 0 1 0 1 22 5
15 DOENNING, HARRISON 3 1-2 0-1 1-4 1 3 4 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
40 FOSTER, LUKE 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 o0 0 -1
42 SUTTON, CADE 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 O 7 5
45 CAMPBELL, TY 12 34 1-2 5-6 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 17 8

TEAM 0 0 0 1 0

TOTALS 68 21-61 3-22 23-31 12 28 40 22 10 14 3 7 200
Peroa e FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FToe  Deadball Rebounds: 9,0
1st Half 8-30 27%  2-12 17% 4-6 67%  Biggest Run: 13-0
znd o 3EL___az L0 l0% 1975 Tok lupmemibmiiSis Lo
Game 21-61 34.4% 322 13.6%  23-31 742%  (7.04; ' ’
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points AVI EVA
Officials: , , In the Paint 28 34
Attendance: 718 'é\\/le 2; 22 Z: Off Turns 5 17
Start Time: 08:45 PM ET 2nd Chance 7 10
R A o 27 v o 2 R
Conference Game; Times tied: 2 Lead Changes: 1 Bench 28 28

Per Poss 1.014 0.919

35/71

33/74



Official Box Score
Avila vs Evangel
First Half Statistics Only
November 20, 2024 at AGFinancial Arena Steve Jenkins Court - Springfield, Mo.

Avila 32
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk St Min +-
01 WILLIAMS, GEORGE * 4 1-2 1-2 1-2 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 12 7
02 KEARNEY, JOE * 6 3-7 0-1 0-0 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 17 9
12 JEFFRIES, BRENNAN * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 5 0O 3 0 0 0 16 3
13 WILLIAMS, BRIONNE * 6 25 0-2 2-4 1 1 2 1 0 1 O 1 16 3
21 KAHUBE, XAVIER * 9 36 0-0 3-4 0 3 3 1 0 2 0O 0 16 3
05 LEE lll, ROBERT 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0O 0O O 0 O 4 7
11 MAJEED, JORDAN 7 34 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O 1 0 12 10
15 KEPHART, HOLDEN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O O 0 0
34 KILPATRICK, JOSH 0 01 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 O 7 8

TEAM 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 32 12-25 2-7 6-10 3 10 13 6 4 8 2 3100
géc;?ggg By Period FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FT% fj;d,f-’glﬁifi‘\’,’}ﬁd‘?glz 46
1st Half 12-25 48% 2-7 29% 6-10 60%
Game 23-51 45.1% 4-16 25.0% 22-35 62.9%
Evangel 22
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk St Min +-
00 ALVARADO, MANRIQUE * 0 O0-6 0-3 0-0 1 1 2 0O 4 2 0 0 15 -4
01 CAVALIER, CARSON * 0 01 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 12 -7
03 DAVAULT, GARRETT * 7 35 0-0 1-2 2 4 6 o 0 1 0o o0 17 -5
11 MASON, JOSH * 8 3-8 2-3 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 1 16 -5
23 RODGERS, LOGAN * 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 11 -6
02 WOOTTON, ISSAC 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 1 O 9 -4
10 WARE, BRYCE 2 1-3 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 0O 0O O 0 o 8 -3
15 DOENNING, HARRISON 0 01 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0O 0 O 5 -6
40 FOSTER, LUKE 0 01 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0O 0 O 0 -1
42 SUTTON, CADE 0 O0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0O 0O O O O 2 -3
45 CAMPBELL, TY 2 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 O 5 -6

TEAM 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 22 8-30 2-12 4-6 6 12 18 8 6 7 2 3100
panoq’ > Fered FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FToe  poadball Rebounds: 8.0 ot
1st Half 8-30 27% 2-12 17% 4-6 67%
Game 21-61 34.4% 3-22 13.6% 23-31 74.2%
G;melNotes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) AVI EVA
Officials: , , In the Paint 14 10
Attendance: 718 Q\;IA 22 ig Z: Off Turns 3 7
Start Time: 08:45 PM ET 2nd Chance 3 5
Game Duration: 185 | Fast Break 30
Conference Game; Bench 7 4

Per Poss 0.941 0.667

15/34 10/33



Official Play-By-Play
Avila vs Evangel
First Half
November 20, 2024 at AGFinancial Arena Steve Jenkins Court - Springfield, Mo.

Period 1
Starters:

Avila: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE; 2 KEARNEY,JOE; 12 JEFFRIES,BRENNAN; 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE; 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER;
Evangel: 0 ALVARADO,MANRIQUE; 1 CAVALIER,CARSON; 3 DAVAULT,GARRETT, 11 MASON,JOSH; 23 RODGERS,LOGAN;

Time VISITORS: Avila Score Margin HOME: Evangel |
19:30 MISSED JUMPER by KAHUBE, XAVIER

19:26 REBOUND (DEF) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
19:08 MISSED 3PTR by MASON, JOSH
19:04 MISSED DUNK by MASON, JOSH
19:03 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
18:59 REBOUND (DEF) by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

18:49 MISSED 3PTR by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

18:45 REBOUND (DEF) by MASON, JOSH
18:22 MISSED 3PTR by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
18:18 REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

18:03 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

17:51 MISSED 3PTR by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
17:46 REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

17:29 MISSED 3PTR by KEARNEY, JOE

17:23 REBOUND (OFF) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

17:21 MISSED JUMPER by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

17:18 REBOUND (DEF) by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
17:14 MISSED JUMPER by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
17:10 REBOUND (OFF) by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
17:09 MISSED JUMPER by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
17:06 REBOUND (OFF) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
17:02 MISSED 3PTR by CAVALIER, CARSON
16:58 REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

16:58 FOUL (PERSONAL) by RODGERS, LOGAN
16:29 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by KEARNEY, JOE

16:19 3-0 H3 GOOD! 3PTR by MASON, JOSH
16:19 ASSIST by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
16:01 GOOD! JUMPER by KAHUBE, XAVIER 32 H1

15:45 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
15:45 STEAL by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

15:39 MISSED 3PTR by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

15:35 REBOUND (OFF) by KEARNEY, JOE

15:23 FOUL (PERSONAL) by MASON, JOSH
15:20 MISSED FT by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

15:20 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

15:20 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, GEORGE 33 T

15:08 TURNOVER (DRIBBLING) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
14:57 MISSED JUMPER by KEARNEY, JOE

14:57 BLOCK by MASON, JOSH
14:48 REBOUND (OFF) by KEARNEY, JOE

14:44 MISSED JUMPER by KEARNEY, JOE

14:44 REBOUND (DEF) by RODGERS, LOGAN
14:44 MISSED LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT
14:44 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
14:42 5-3 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by RODGERS, LOGAN [PNT]
14:23 GOOD! LAYUP by KAHUBE, XAVIER [PNT] 55 T

14:23 ASSIST by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

14:10 MISSED 3PTR by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
14:06 REBOUND (DEF) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

13:46 GOOD! LAYUP by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [PNT] 5-7 V2

13:46 ASSIST by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

13:24 MISSED JUMPER by MASON, JOSH
13:22 REBOUND (DEF) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

13:07 FOUL (PERSONAL) by CAVALIER, CARSON
13:07 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE 5-8 V3

13:07 SUB OUT: ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
13:07 SUB OUT: CAVALIER, CARSON
13:07 SUB OUT: RODGERS, LOGAN
13:07 SUB IN: WARE, BRYCE
13:07 SUB IN: DOENNING, HARRISON
13:07 SUB IN: CAMPBELL, TY




Time VISITORS: Avila Score Margin HOME: Evangel |
13:07 SUB OUT: WILLIAMS, GEORGE

13:07 SUB IN: MAJEED, JORDAN
13:07 MISSED FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

13:07 REBOUND (DEF) by MASON, JOSH
12:41 MISSED 3PTR by DOENNING, HARRISON
12:37 REBOUND (DEF) by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

12:26 FOUL (PERSONAL) by CAMPBELL, TY
12:26 GOOD! FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER 5-9 va

12:26 SUB OUT: MASON, JOSH
12:26 SUB IN: WOOTTON, ISSAC
12:26 SUB OUT: KEARNEY, JOE

12:26 SUB IN: KILPATRICK, JOSH

12:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC
12:26 MISSED FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER

12:26 REBOUND (DEF) by WARE, BRYCE
12:11 7-9 V2 GOOD! LAYUP by WARE, BRYCE [PNT]
12:11 ASSIST by CAMPBELL, TY
11:50 GOOD! JUMPER by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [PNT] 7-11 va

11:20 MISSED JUMPER by WOOTTON, ISSAC
11:12 REBOUND (DEF) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

11:11 MISSED LAYUP by KILPATRICK, JOSH

10:57 REBOUND (DEF) by DOENNING, HARRISON
10:52 GOOD! LAYUP by KAHUBE, XAVIER [PNT] 7-13 V6

10:29 MISSED 3PTR by WARE, BRYCE
10:25 REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

10:25 FOUL (PERSONAL) by DOENNING, HARRISON
10:16 SUB OUT: DAVAULT, GARRETT
10:16 SUB IN: SUTTON, CADE
10:16 SUB OUT: JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

10:16 SUB OUT: WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

10:16 SUB OUT: KAHUBE, XAVIER

10:16 SUB IN: WILLIAMS, GEORGE

10:16 SUB IN: KEARNEY, JOE

10:16 SUB IN: LEE IIl, ROBERT

10:00 MISSED 3PTR by MAJEED, JORDAN

09:55 REBOUND (DEF) by SUTTON, CADE
09:41 FOUL (PERSONAL) by KILPATRICK, JOSH

09:41 8-13 V5 GOOD! FT by CAMPBELL, TY
09:41 9-13 va GOOD! FT by CAMPBELL, TY
09:23 GOOD! JUMPER by KEARNEY, JOE 9-15 V6

09:06 MISSED 3PTR by CAMPBELL, TY
09:03 REBOUND (DEF) by LEE Ill, ROBERT

08:49 GOOD! 3PTR by WILLIAMS, GEORGE 9-18 V9

08:49 ASSIST by KILPATRICK, JOSH

08:25 FOUL (OFF) by CAMPBELL, TY
08:25 TURNOVER (OFFENSIVE) by CAMPBELL, TY
08:25 SUB OUT: WARE, BRYCE
08:25 SUB OUT: DOENNING, HARRISON
08:25 SUB OUT: CAMPBELL, TY
08:25 SUB IN: ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
08:25 SUB IN: MASON, JOSH
08:25 SUB IN: RODGERS, LOGAN
08:19 FOUL (OFF) by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

08:19 TURNOVER (OFFENSIVE) by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

08:19 SUB OUT: SUTTON, CADE
08:19 SUB IN: CAVALIER, CARSON
08:06 MISSED JUMPER by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
08:03 REBOUND (OFF) by CAVALIER, CARSON
07:47 GOOD! JUMPER by KEARNEY, JOE 9-20 V11

07:19 SUB OUT: WOOTTON, ISSAC
07:19 SUB IN: DAVAULT, GARRETT
07:17 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by CAVALIER, CARSON
06:52 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

06:52 STEAL by RODGERS, LOGAN
06:44 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by MASON, JOSH
06:44 STEAL by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

06:40 GOOD! JUMPER by KEARNEY, JOE [FB] 9-22 V13

06:33 SUB OUT: KILPATRICK, JOSH

06:33 SUB IN: KAHUBE, XAVIER

06:25 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
06:25 SUB OUT: MAJEED, JORDAN

06:25 SUB IN: JEFFRIES, BRENNAN



Time
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:10
06:02
05:52
05:52
05:41
05:41
05:30
05:30
05:30
05:30
05:30
05:30
05:16
05:16
05:09
05:09
05:02
05:00
04:54
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:19
04:19
04:07
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:36
03:32
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:18
03:14
03:14
03:14
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:45
02:34
02:34
02:15
02:12
02:02
02:02
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:48
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:18
01:16
01:07
01:05
01:05
01:05

VISITORS: Avila Score
SUB OUT: LEE Ill, ROBERT
SUB IN: WILLIAMS, BRIONNE
TURNOVER (DRIBBLING) by KEARNEY, JOE
FOUL (PERSONAL) by WILLIAMS, GEORGE
11-22

TURNOVER (BADPASS) by WILLIAMS, GEORGE
FOUL (PERSONAL) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE
12-22
SUB OUT: WILLIAMS, GEORGE
SUB IN: MAJEED, JORDAN
REBOUND (DEF) by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN
TURNOVER (BADPASS) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

BLOCK by MAJEED, JORDAN

REBOUND (DEF) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

GOOD! FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER 12-23

GOOD! FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER 12-24
14-24

GOOD! LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN [PNT] 14-26

BLOCK by KEARNEY, JOE

REBOUND (DEF) by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [FB] 14-27

MISSED FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

16-27
TIMEOUT 30SEC
SUB OUT: KEARNEY, JOE
SUB IN: KILPATRICK, JOSH
MISSED LAYUP by KAHUBE, XAVIER

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
GOOD! LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN [PNT] 16-29
19-29

MISSED LAYUP by KAHUBE, XAVIER
STEAL by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE
TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

SUB OUT: KILPATRICK, JOSH
SUB IN: KEARNEY, JOE

FOUL (PERSONAL) by KEARNEY, JOE

20-29
MISSED LAYUP by KEARNEY, JOE

FOUL (PERSONAL) by KAHUBE, XAVIER
22-29

HOME: Evangel |
TIMEOUT TEAM

Margin

V11 GOOD! LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT [PNT]
ASSIST by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE

STEAL by CAVALIER, CARSON

V 10 GOOD! FT by RODGERS, LOGAN

MISSED FT by RODGERS, LOGAN

STEAL by MASON, JOSH
MISSED LAYUP by MASON, JOSH

REBOUND (OFF) by RODGERS, LOGAN
MISSED LAYUP by RODGERS, LOGAN

FOUL (PERSONAL) by RODGERS, LOGAN

V1l

V12
V10 GOOD! JUMPER by DAVAULT, GARRETT
ASSIST by CAVALIER, CARSON

V12
MISSED LAYUP by MASON, JOSH

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

SUB OUT: RODGERS, LOGAN
SUB IN: FOSTER, LUKE

MISSED 3PTR by FOSTER, LUKE

FOUL (PERSONAL) by FOSTER, LUKE
V13
SUB OUT: CAVALIER, CARSON
SUB OUT: FOSTER, LUKE
SUB IN: WOOTTON, ISSAC
SUB IN: WARE, BRYCE

REBOUND (DEF) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
V11 GOOD! LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT [PNT]

BLOCK by WOOTTON, ISSAC

V13
V10 GOOD! 3PTR by MASON, JOSH
ASSIST by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE

REBOUND (DEF) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
TURNOVER (BADPASS) by MASON, JOSH

MISSED LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT
REBOUND (OFF) by DAVAULT, GARRETT

MISSED FT by DAVAULT, GARRETT
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
V9 GOOD! FT by DAVAULT, GARRETT

REBOUND (DEF) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
MISSED JUMPER by WARE, BRYCE
REBOUND (OFF) by WARE, BRYCE

V7 GOOD! LAYUP by MASON, JOSH [PNT]



Time
01:05
00:47
00:42
00:33
00:30
00:10
00:10

VISITORS: Avila

MISSED 3PTR by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

REBOUND (DEF) by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

GOOD! 3PTR by MAJEED, JORDAN
ASSIST by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

Score Margin

22-32 V10

Avila 32, Evangel 22

Points (This Period) AVI EVA
In the Paint 14 10
Off Turns 3 7
2nd Chance 3 5
Fast Break 3 0
Bench 7 4
Per Poss 0.941 0.667
15/34 10/33

HOME: Evangel |
ASSIST by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE

REBOUND (DEF) by WARE, BRYCE
MISSED 3PTR by WOOTTON, ISSAC



Official Box Score
Avila vs Evangel
Second Half Statistics Only
November 20, 2024 at AGFinancial Arena Steve Jenkins Court - Springfield, Mo.

Avila 40
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bl Stl Min +/-
01 WILLIAMS, GEORGE * 0 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 0O 3 0 0 1 12 -8
02 KEARNEY, JOE * 2 15 0-4 0-0 0 3 3 4 1 0 2 0 17 -7
12 JEFFRIES, BRENNAN * 6 1-2 1-2 3-4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 16 2
13 WILLIAMS, BRIONNE * 8 23 0-0 4-5 0 1 1 4 1 3 1 0 14 -3
21 KAHUBE, XAVIER * 3 14 0-0 1-4 1 3 4 3 1 3 0 0 14 -7
05 LEE lll, ROBERT 8 33 0-0 2-4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7 4
11 MAJEED, JORDAN 9 36 1-1 2-4 1 3 4 2 0 1 0 3 15 -8
15 KEPHART, HOLDEN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 O 0 O 0 O 0 -1
34 KILPATRICK, JOSH 4 0-0 0-0 4-4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 O 4 -2

TEAM 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 40 11-26 2-9 16-25 4 13 17 16 8 7 3 5 100
penod” 2 Fered FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FTye  peadball Rehounds: 6.4
2nd Half 11-26 42% 2-9 22% 16-25 64%
Game 23-51 45.1% 4-16 25.0% 22-35 62.9%
Evangel 46
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk St Min +/-
00 ALVARADO, MANRIQUE * 5 14 0-2 3-4 0 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 13 -1
01 CAVALIER, CARSON * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 8 -5
03 DAVAULT, GARRETT * 6 39 0-1 0-0 1 3 4 2 1 0 1 1 15 -2
11 MASON, JOSH * 11 3-5 0-1 5-5 0 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 15 -2
23 RODGERS, LOGAN * 0 01 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 O 5 -4
02 WOOTTON, ISSAC 2 14 0-2 0-0 2 1 3 0O 0O 1 0 O 6 7
10 WARE, BRYCE 7 14 0-3 5-6 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 1 14 8
15 DOENNING, HARRISON 3 11 0-0 1-4 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 O 7 7
40 FOSTER, LUKE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O o 0 0
42 SUTTON, CADE 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 O 5 8
45 CAMPBELL, TY 10 3-3 1-1 3-4 1 0 1 1 0 0 O 1 12 14

TEAM 0 0 0 1 0

TOTALS 46 13-31 1-10 19-25 6 16 22 14 4 7 1 4 100
penod” Y Fered FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FToe  Deadball Rebounds: 9.0
2nd Half 13-31 42% 1-10 10% 19-25 76%
Game 21-61 34.4% 3-22 13.6% 23-31 74.2%
W Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) AVl EVA

icials: , , In the Paint 14 24
Attendance: 718 Q\;IA 22 ig Z: Off Turns 3 10
Start 'I_'ime: 08:45 PMET 2nd Chance 4 5
Game Duration: 158 Fast Break 0 1
Conference Game; Bench 21 24
Per Poss 1.026 1.095

19/39 23/42



Official Play-By-Play
Avila vs Evangel
Second Half
November 20, 2024 at AGFinancial Arena Steve Jenkins Court - Springfield, Mo.

Period 2
Starters:

Avila: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE; 2 KEARNEY,JOE; 12 JEFFRIES,BRENNAN; 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE; 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER;
Evangel: 0 ALVARADO,MANRIQUE; 1 CAVALIER,CARSON; 3 DAVAULT,GARRETT, 11 MASON,JOSH; 23 RODGERS,LOGAN;

Time VISITORS: Avila Score Margin HOME: Evangel |
20:00 SUB OUT: WOOTTON, ISSAC
20:00 SUB OUT: WARE, BRYCE
20:00 SUB IN: CAVALIER, CARSON
20:00 SUB IN: RODGERS, LOGAN
20:00 SUB OUT: MAJEED, JORDAN

20:00 SUB IN: WILLIAMS, GEORGE

19:50 MISSED LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT
19:44 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
19:34 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
19:34 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

19:34 STEAL by CAVALIER, CARSON
19:34 MISSED LAYUP by MASON, JOSH
19:34 BLOCK by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

19:34 REBOUND (DEF) by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

19:34 GOOD! LAYUP by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [FB/PNT] 22-34 V12

19:34 ASSIST by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

18:40 24-34 V 10 GOOD! LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT
18:17 FOUL (PERSONAL) by MASON, JOSH
18:17 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE 24-35 V11

18:17 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE 24-36 V12

18:03 MISSED 3PTR by MASON, JOSH
18:00 REBOUND (DEF) by KEARNEY, JOE

17:49 MISSED 3PTR by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

17:41 REBOUND (DEF) by MASON, JOSH
17:37 26-36 V 10 GOOD! LAYUP by MASON, JOSH
17:19 MISSED LAYUP by KAHUBE, XAVIER

17:16 REBOUND (DEF) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
17:16 FOUL (PERSONAL) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

16:49 MISSED 3PTR by DAVAULT, GARRETT
16:46 REBOUND (DEF) by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

16:23 MISSED 3PTR by KEARNEY, JOE

16:19 REBOUND (DEF) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
16:07 MISSED JUMPER by RODGERS, LOGAN
16:03 REBOUND (DEF) by KEARNEY, JOE

15:49 GOOD! JUMPER by KAHUBE, XAVIER 26-38 V12

15:49 ASSIST by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

15:34 MISSED JUMPER by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
15:30 REBOUND (DEF) by KEARNEY, JOE

15:23 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

15:23 STEAL by DAVAULT, GARRETT
15:08 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
15:08 SUB OUT: ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
15:08 SUB OUT: RODGERS, LOGAN
15:08 SUB IN: DOENNING, HARRISON
15:08 SUB IN: CAMPBELL, TY
15:08 SUB OUT: KEARNEY, JOE

15:08 SUB OUT: WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

15:08 SUB IN: MAJEED, JORDAN

15:08 SUB IN: KILPATRICK, JOSH

15:02 SUB OUT: WILLIAMS, GEORGE

15:02 SUB IN: WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

14:56 MISSED LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN

14:53 REBOUND (DEF) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
14:44 28-38 V 10 GOOD! LAYUP by DOENNING, HARRISON [PNT]
14:37 SUB OUT: CAVALIER, CARSON
14:37 SUB IN: WARE, BRYCE
14:28 MISSED LAYUP by KAHUBE, XAVIER

14:26 REBOUND (OFF) by KILPATRICK, JOSH

14:26 FOUL (PERSONAL) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
14:26 GOOD! FT by KILPATRICK, JOSH 28-39 V11

14:26 GOOD! FT by KILPATRICK, JOSH 28-40 V12



Time
14:26
14:13
14:13
14:13
13:58
13:58
13:40
13:40
13:26
13:21
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:00
13:00
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:27
12:27
12:27
12:27
12:27
12:27
12:27
12:05
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
11:54
11:37
11:32
11:29
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:11
11:08
11:06
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:37
10:33
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:20
10:16
10:13
10:13
09:54
09:51
09:45
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41

VISITORS: Avila

TIMEOUT 30SEC

FOUL (PERSONAL) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE
SUB OUT: WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

SUB IN: LEE lll, ROBERT

GOOD! 3PTR by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

ASSIST by KAHUBE, XAVIER

REBOUND (DEF) by LEE Ill, ROBERT

GOOD! FT by LEE Ill, ROBERT

MISSED FT by LEE Ill, ROBERT

STEAL by MAJEED, JORDAN

TURNOVER (TRAVEL) by KAHUBE, XAVIER
FOUL (PERSONAL) by MAJEED, JORDAN
SUB OUT: JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

SUB OUT: KILPATRICK, JOSH

SUB IN: WILLIAMS, GEORGE

SUB IN: KEARNEY, JOE

TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

FOUL (TECH) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

SUB OUT: LEE Ill, ROBERT
SUB OUT: KAHUBE, XAVIER

SUB IN: WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

SUB IN: KILPATRICK, JOSH

MISSED 3PTR by KEARNEY, JOE
FOUL (PERSONAL) by KEARNEY, JOE

FOUL (PERSONAL) by KILPATRICK, JOSH
TIMEOUT TEAM

SUB OUT: KILPATRICK, JOSH

SUB IN: KAHUBE, XAVIER

MISSED 3PTR by WILLIAMS, GEORGE
FOUL (PERSONAL) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

SUB OUT: KAHUBE, XAVIER
SUB IN: LEE lll, ROBERT

MISSED 3PTR by KEARNEY, JOE

STEAL by WILLIAMS, GEORGE
MISSED 3PTR by KEARNEY, JOE

FOUL (PERSONAL) by LEE Ill, ROBERT

Score

30-40

30-43

30-44

31-44

32-44

33-44
34-44

36-44

38-44

39-44

40-44

41-44

Margin

V 10

V13

V12

V11
V10

V8

V 6

V5

V4

V3

HOME: Evangel |

GOOD! LAYUP by MASON, JOSH

ASSIST by DAVAULT, GARRETT

MISSED JUMPER by DAVAULT, GARRETT
FOUL (PERSONAL) by MASON, JOSH

SUB OUT: DAVAULT, GARRETT
SUB IN: WOOTTON, ISSAC

REBOUND (DEF) by WOOTTON, ISSAC
TURNOVER (BADPASS) by MASON, JOSH
SUB OUT: MASON, JOSH

SUB IN: SUTTON, CADE

GOOD! FT by WARE, BRYCE

GOOD! FT by WARE, BRYCE

GOOD! FT by WARE, BRYCE [FB]
GOOD! FT by WARE, BRYCE [FB]

GOOD! LAYUP by CAMPBELL, TY
REBOUND (DEF) by SUTTON, CADE

MISSED 3PTR by WOOTTON, ISSAC
REBOUND (OFF) by DOENNING, HARRISON

MISSED FT by DOENNING, HARRISON
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

MISSED FT by DOENNING, HARRISON
REBOUND (OFF) by WOOTTON, ISSAC
MISSED LAYUP by WOOTTON, ISSAC
REBOUND (OFF) by WOOTTON, ISSAC
GOOD! LAYUP by WOOTTON, ISSAC
FOUL (PERSONAL) by SUTTON, CADE

REBOUND (DEF) by SUTTON, CADE

GOOD! FT by SUTTON, CADE [FB]

GOOD! FT by SUTTON, CADE [FB]

REBOUND (DEF) by DOENNING, HARRISON
TURNOVER (BADPASS) by DOENNING, HARRISON

REBOUND (DEF) by DOENNING, HARRISON
MISSED 3PTR by WOOTTON, ISSAC
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

GOOD! FT by DOENNING, HARRISON
MISSED FT by DOENNING, HARRISON



Time
09:41
09:41
09:40
09:40
09:33
09:28
09:06
09:06
08:50
08:46
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:17
08:17
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:02
08:02
07:45
07:45
07:40
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:28
07:28
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:04
07:04
07:04
06:19
06:19
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59

VISITORS: Avila
REBOUND (DEF) by MAJEED, JORDAN

TURNOVER (BADPASS) by MAJEED, JORDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM
GOOD! LAYUP by LEE Ill, ROBERT [PNT]

ASSIST by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

REBOUND (DEF) by MAJEED, JORDAN
GOOD! JUMPER by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [PNT]

SUB OUT: WILLIAMS, GEORGE
SUB IN: JEFFRIES, BRENNAN
GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE
STEAL by LEE Illl, ROBERT

MISSED FT by LEE Ill, ROBERT
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

GOOD! FT by LEE Ill, ROBERT

BLOCK by KEARNEY, JOE
REBOUND (DEF) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

TIMEOUT TEAM
MISSED FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [FB]
STEAL by MAJEED, JORDAN

MISSED FT by MAJEED, JORDAN
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

MISSED FT by MAJEED, JORDAN

MISSED LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN
REBOUND (OFF) by LEE Ill, ROBERT
GOOD! LAYUP by LEE Ill, ROBERT

GOOD! FT by MAJEED, JORDAN [FB]
GOOD! FT by MAJEED, JORDAN [FB]

STEAL by MAJEED, JORDAN

GOOD! LAYUP by LEE Ill, ROBERT [PNT]
FOUL (PERSONAL) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE
SUB OUT: LEE Ill, ROBERT

SUB IN: KAHUBE, XAVIER

GOOD! FT by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

MISSED FT by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

Score

43-44

43-46

4348

43-49

43-50

43-51

45-51

45-53

45-54

45-55

45-57

46-57

47-57

47-58

Margin

V1

V3

V5

V 6

V7

V8

V 6

V8

V9
V10
V12

V11

V10

V11

HOME: Evangel |
FOUL (PERSONAL) by SUTTON, CADE

STEAL by CAMPBELL, TY
GOOD! LAYUP by CAMPBELL, TY

MISSED 3PTR by WARE, BRYCE

FOUL (PERSONAL) by DOENNING, HARRISON
SUB OUT: DOENNING, HARRISON

SUB OUT: CAMPBELL, TY

SUB IN: ALVARADO, MANRIQUE

SUB IN: RODGERS, LOGAN

TURNOVER (BADPASS) by WARE, BRYCE
FOUL (PERSONAL) by RODGERS, LOGAN
SUB OUT: WOOTTON, ISSAC

SUB OUT. WARE, BRYCE

SUB OUT: SUTTON, CADE

SUB IN: CAVALIER, CARSON

SUB IN: DAVAULT, GARRETT

SUB IN: MASON, JOSH

SUB OUT: RODGERS, LOGAN

SUB IN: WOOTTON, ISSAC
MISSED LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT

FOUL (PERSONAL) by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE

TURNOVER (BADPASS) by WOOTTON, ISSAC
FOUL (PERSONAL) by CAVALIER, CARSON
SUB OUT. WOOTTON, ISSAC

SUB IN: WARE, BRYCE

REBOUND (DEF) by WARE, BRYCE

GOOD! LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT [PNT]
ASSIST by MASON, JOSH

FOUL (TECH) by TEAM

TURNOVER (BADPASS) by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE

GOOD! FT by MASON, JOSH
GOOD! FT by MASON, JOSH
FOUL (PERSONAL) by CAVALIER, CARSON

SUB OUT: CAVALIER, CARSON
SUB IN: CAMPBELL, TY

REBOUND (DEF) by MASON, JOSH



Time
05:49
05:49
05:31
05:31
05:10
05:05
05:03
05:03
04:58
04:57
04:53
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:40
04:40
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:13
04:13
04:08
04:02
03:39
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:34
03:34
03:32
03:22
03:18
03:03
02:59
02:36
02:36
02:22
02:22
02:17
01:46
01:46
01:35
01:32
01:21
01:07
01:01
01:00
00:56
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:44
00:44
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:40
00:37
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:27
00:27
00:27

VISITORS: Avila

GOOD! LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN [PNT]
ASSIST by KEARNEY, JOE

BLOCK by KEARNEY, JOE

FOUL (PERSONAL) by KEARNEY, JOE

GOOD! LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN [PNT]
ASSIST by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN
FOUL (PERSONAL) by MAJEED, JORDAN

TURNOVER (BADPASS) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

TIMEOUT TEAM

MISSED LAYUP by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

SUB OUT: WILLIAMS, BRIONNE
SUB IN: WILLIAMS, GEORGE

REBOUND (OFF) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

TURNOVER (OUTOFBOUNDS) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

FOUL (PERSONAL) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE
MISSED 3PTR by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

REBOUND (DEF) by KAHUBE, XAVIER
GOOD! JUMPER by KEARNEY, JOE
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

GOOD! 3PTR by MAJEED, JORDAN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, GEORGE

REBOUND (DEF) by MAJEED, JORDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM

MISSED JUMPER by KAHUBE, XAVIER
REBOUND (OFF) by MAJEED, JORDAN
MISSED LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN

FOUL (PERSONAL) by KEARNEY, JOE
SUB OUT: KAHUBE, XAVIER
SUB IN: WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

MISSED LAYUP by WILLIAMS, GEORGE
SUB OUT: KEARNEY, JOE

SUB IN: KAHUBE, XAVIER

REBOUND (DEF) by KAHUBE, XAVIER
FOUL (PERSONAL) by KEARNEY, JOE
GOOD! FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER [FB]

SUB OUT. WILLIAMS, GEORGE

SUB IN: LEE Ill, ROBERT

MISSED FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER

FOUL (PERSONAL) by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE

SUB OUT: WILLIAMS, BRIONNE
SUB IN: WILLIAMS, GEORGE

Score
49-58

49-60

50-60
51-60
51-62

52-62
53-62

55-62

56-62

57-62

57-64

60-64

60-67

62-67

63-67

64-67

64-68

Margin
V9

V11

V 10
V9
V11

V10
V9

V7

V 6

V5

V7

Va4

V7

V5

Va4

V3

Va4

HOME: Evangel |
GOOD! LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT [PNT]
ASSIST by MASON, JOSH

MISSED 3PTR by WARE, BRYCE
REBOUND (OFF) by WARE, BRYCE
MISSED LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT
REBOUND (OFF) by DAVAULT, GARRETT
MISSED LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT
REBOUND (OFF) by CAMPBELL, TY

GOOD! FT by CAMPBELL, TY
GOOD! FT by CAMPBELL, TY

GOOD! FT by MASON, JOSH
GOOD! FT by MASON, JOSH

STEAL by WARE, BRYCE

GOOD! LAYUP by WARE, BRYCE [FB]
GOOD! FT by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE [FB]
GOOD! FT by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE [FB]

REBOUND (DEF) by MASON, JOSH
MISSED 3PTR by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE

GOOD! 3PTR by CAMPBELL, TY
ASSIST by MASON, JOSH
TIMEOUT TEAM

MISSED 3PTR by WARE, BRYCE

REBOUND (DEF) by WARE, BRYCE
GOOD! LAYUP by MASON, JOSH [PNT]

GOOD! FT by MASON, JOSH

BLOCK by DAVAULT, GARRETT

GOOD! FT by WARE, BRYCE [FB]

MISSED FT by WARE, BRYCE

REBOUND (DEF) by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE

FOUL (PERSONAL) by DAVAULT, GARRETT

REBOUND (DEF) by MASON, JOSH



Time VISITORS: Avila Score Margin HOME: Evangel |

00:27 MISSED FT by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
00:27 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
00:27 SUB OUT: LEE Ill, ROBERT

00:27 SUB IN: KILPATRICK, JOSH

00:27 65-68 V3 GOOD! FT by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
00:22 FOUL (PERSONAL) by CAMPBELL, TY
00:22 TIMEOUT TEAM
00:22 GOOD! FT by KILPATRICK, JOSH [FB] 65-69 va

00:22 GOOD! FT by KILPATRICK, JOSH [FB] 65-70 V5

00:22 SUB OUT: KILPATRICK, JOSH

00:22 SUB IN: KEPHART, HOLDEN

00:16 67-70 V3 GOOD! LAYUP by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE [FB/PNT]
00:16 FOUL (PERSONAL) by WARE, BRYCE
00:16 GOOD! FT by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN [FB] 67-71 va

00:16 GOOD! FT by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN [FB] 67-72 V5

00:09 68-72 va GOOD! FT by CAMPBELL, TY
00:09 SUB OUT: DAVAULT, GARRETT
00:09 SUB OUT: WARE, BRYCE
00:09 SUB IN: WOOTTON, ISSAC
00:09 SUB IN: RODGERS, LOGAN
00:09 SUB OUT: MAJEED, JORDAN

00:09 SUB IN: KILPATRICK, JOSH

00:09 MISSED FT by CAMPBELL, TY
00:09 REBOUND (DEF) by KAHUBE, XAVIER

00:09 FOUL (PERSONAL) by RODGERS, LOGAN
00:07 FOUL (PERSONAL) by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN

00:07 MISSED FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER

00:07 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

00:07 SUB OUT: WOOTTON, ISSAC
00:07 SUB OUT: RODGERS, LOGAN
00:07 SUB OUT: CAMPBELL, TY
00:07 SUB IN: CAVALIER, CARSON
00:07 SUB IN: DAVAULT, GARRETT
00:07 SUB IN: WARE, BRYCE
00:07 SUB OUT: KILPATRICK, JOSH

00:07 SUB IN: LEE Ill, ROBERT

00:07 MISSED FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER

00:01 MISSED 3PTR by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
00:01 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
00:00 REBOUND (DEF) by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE

Avila 72, Evangel 68

Points (This Period) AVI EVA
In the Paint 14 24
Off Turns 3 10
2nd Chance 4 5
Fast Break 10 11
Bench 21 24
Per Poss 1.026 1.095

19/39 23/42



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
Avila vs Evangel
Period 1
November 20, 2024 at AGFinancial Arena Steve Jenkins Court - Springfield, Mo.

Period 1
Starters:

Avila: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE; 2 KEARNEY,JOE; 12 JEFFRIES,BRENNAN; 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE; 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER;
Evangel: 0 ALVARADO,MANRIQUE; 1 CAVALIER,CARSON; 3 DAVAULT,GARRETT, 11 MASON,JOSH; 23 RODGERS,LOGAN;

Time VISITORS: Avila Score Margin HOME: Evangel |
16:19 3-0 H3 GOOD! 3PTR by MASON, JOSH
16:01 GOOD! JUMPER by KAHUBE, XAVIER 3-2 H1

15:20 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, GEORGE 3-3 T

14:42 5-3 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by RODGERS, LOGAN [PNT]
14:23 GOOD! LAYUP by KAHUBE, XAVIER [PNT] 5-5 T

13:46 GOOD! LAYUP by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [PNT] 5-7 V2

13:07 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE 5-8 V3

12:26 GOOD! FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER 5-9 V4

12:11 7-9 V2 GOOD! LAYUP by WARE, BRYCE [PNT]
11:50 GOOD! JUMPER by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [PNT] 7-11 V4

10:52 GOOD! LAYUP by KAHUBE, XAVIER [PNT] 7-13 V 6

09:41 8-13 V5 GOOD! FT by CAMPBELL, TY
09:41 9-13 V4 GOOD! FT by CAMPBELL, TY
09:23 GOOD! JUMPER by KEARNEY, JOE 9-15 V 6

08:49 GOOD! 3PTR by WILLIAMS, GEORGE 9-18 V9

07:47 GOOD! JUMPER by KEARNEY, JOE 9-20 V11

06:40 GOOD! JUMPER by KEARNEY, JOE [FB] 9-22 V13

05:52 11-22 V1l GOOD! LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT [PNT]
05:30 12-22 V10 GOOD! FT by RODGERS, LOGAN
04:40 GOOD! FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER 12-23 V11

04:40 GOOD! FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER 12-24 V12

04:19 14-24 V 10 GOOD! JUMPER by DAVAULT, GARRETT
04:07 GOOD! LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN [PNT] 14-26 V12

03:28 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [FB] 14-27 V13

03:18 16-27 V11 GOOD! LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT [PNT]
02:45 GOOD! LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN [PNT] 16-29 V13

02:34 19-29 V 10 GOOD! 3PTR by MASON, JOSH
01:45 20-29 V9 GOOD! FT by DAVAULT, GARRETT
01:05 22-29 V7 GOOD! LAYUP by MASON, JOSH [PNT]
00:10 GOOD! 3PTR by MAJEED, JORDAN 22-32 V 10

Avila 32, Evangel 22



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
Avila vs Evangel
Period 2
November 20, 2024 at AGFinancial Arena Steve Jenkins Court - Springfield, Mo.

Period 2
Starters:

Avila: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE; 2 KEARNEY,JOE; 12 JEFFRIES,BRENNAN; 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE; 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER;
Evangel: 0 ALVARADO,MANRIQUE; 1 CAVALIER,CARSON; 3 DAVAULT,GARRETT, 11 MASON,JOSH; 23 RODGERS,LOGAN;

Time VISITORS: Avila Score Margin HOME: Evangel |
19:34 GOOD! LAYUP by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [FB/PNT] 22-34 V12

18:40 24-34 V 10 GOOD! LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT
18:17 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE 24-35 V11

18:17 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE 24-36 V12

17:37 26-36 V10 GOOD! LAYUP by MASON, JOSH
15:49 GOOD! JUMPER by KAHUBE, XAVIER 26-38 V12

14:44 28-38 V 10 GOOD! LAYUP by DOENNING, HARRISON [PNT]
14:26 GOOD! FT by KILPATRICK, JOSH 28-39 V11

14:26 GOOD! FT by KILPATRICK, JOSH 28-40 V12

13:58 30-40 V10 GOOD! LAYUP by MASON, JOSH
13:40 GOOD! 3PTR by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN 30-43 V13

13:11 GOOD! FT by LEE Ill, ROBERT 30-44 V14

12:27 31-44 V 13 GOOD! FT by WARE, BRYCE
12:27 32-44 V12 GOOD! FT by WARE, BRYCE
12:02 33-44 V11 GOOD! FT by WARE, BRYCE [FB]
12:02 34-44 V 10 GOOD! FT by WARE, BRYCE [FB]
11:54 36-44 V8 GOOD! LAYUP by CAMPBELL, TY
11:06 38-44 V6 GOOD! LAYUP by WOOTTON, ISSAC
10:32 39-44 V5 GOOD! FT by SUTTON, CADE [FB]
10:32 40-44 V4 GOOD! FT by SUTTON, CADE [FB]
09:41 41-44 V3 GOOD! FT by DOENNING, HARRISON
09:33 43-44 V1 GOOD! LAYUP by CAMPBELL, TY
09:06 GOOD! LAYUP by LEE Ill, ROBERT [PNT] 43-46 V3

08:35 GOOD! JUMPER by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [PNT] 43-48 V5

08:35 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE 43-49 V6

08:04 GOOD! FT by LEE lll, ROBERT 43-50 V7

07:39 GOOD! FT by WILLIAMS, BRIONNE [FB] 43-51 V8

07:07 45-51 V6 GOOD! LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT [PNT]
07:07 GOOD! LAYUP by LEE Ill, ROBERT 45-53 V8

07:04 GOOD! FT by MAJEED, JORDAN [FB] 45-54 V9

07:04 GOOD! FT by MAJEED, JORDAN [FB] 45-55 V 10

06:13 GOOD! LAYUP by LEE Ill, ROBERT [PNT] 45-57 V12

06:13 46-57 V11 GOOD! FT by MASON, JOSH
06:13 47-57 V 10 GOOD! FT by MASON, JOSH
05:59 GOOD! FT by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN 47-58 V11

05:49 49-58 V9 GOOD! LAYUP by DAVAULT, GARRETT [PNT]
05:31 GOOD! LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN [PNT] 49-60 V1

04:51 50-60 V 10 GOOD! FT by CAMPBELL, TY
04:51 51-60 V9 GOOD! FT by CAMPBELL, TY
04:40 GOOD! LAYUP by MAJEED, JORDAN [PNT] 51-62 V11

04:29 52-62 V 10 GOOD! FT by MASON, JOSH




Time VISITORS: Avila Score Margin HOME: Evangel |

04:29 53-62 V9 GOOD! FT by MASON, JOSH
04:08 55-62 V7 GOOD! LAYUP by WARE, BRYCE [FB]
03:37 56-62 V6 GOOD! FT by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE [FB]
03:37 57-62 V5 GOOD! FT by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE [FB]
02:36 = GOOD! JUMPER by KEARNEY, JOE 57-64 V7
02:22 60-64 V4 GOOD! 3PTR by CAMPBELL, TY
01:46 = GOOD! 3PTR by MAJEED, JORDAN 60-67 V7
00:51 62-67 V5 GOOD! LAYUP by MASON, JOSH [PNT]
00:51 63-67 V4 GOOD! FT by MASON, JOSH
00:42 64-67 V3 GOOD! FT by WARE, BRYCE [FB]
00:36  GOOD! FT by KAHUBE, XAVIER [FB] 64-68 V4
00:27 65-68 V3 GOOD! FT by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE
00:22  GOOD! FT by KILPATRICK, JOSH [FB] 65-69 V4
00:22 | GOOD! FT by KILPATRICK, JOSH [FB] 65-70 V5
00:16 67-70 V3 GOOD! LAYUP by ALVARADO, MANRIQUE [FB/PNT]
00:16 = GOOD! FT by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN [FB] 67-71 V4
00:16  GOOD! FT by JEFFRIES, BRENNAN [FB] 67-72 V5
00:09 68-72 V4 GOOD! FT by CAMPBELL, TY

Avila 72, Evangel 68



November 20, 2024 at AGFinancial Arena Steve Jenkins Court - Springfield, Mo.

Official Substitutions Log

Avila vs Evangel
Period 1

VISITORS: Avila Time Score HOME: Evangel |

1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 0 ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

2 KEARNEY,JOE 1 CAVALIER,CARSON

12 JEFFRIES,BRENNAN 3 DAVAULT,GARRETT

13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 11 MASON,JOSH

21 KAHUBE, XAVIER 23 RODGERS,LOGAN
13:07 8-5 SUB OUT: ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
13:07 SUB OUT: CAVALIER,CARSON
13:07 SUB OUT: RODGERS,LOGAN
13:07 SUB IN: WARE,BRYCE
13:07 SUB IN: DOENNING,HARRISON
13:07 SUB IN: CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 13:07

SUB IN: 11 MAJEED,JORDAN 13:07
12:26 9-5 SUB OUT: MASON,JOSH
12:26 SUB IN: WOOTTON,ISSAC

SUB OUT: 2 KEARNEY,JOE 12:26

SUB IN: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 12:26
10:16 13-7 SUB OUT: DAVAULT,GARRETT
10:16 SUB IN: SUTTON,CADE

SUB OUT: 12 JEFFRIES,BRENNAN 10:16

SUB OUT: 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 10:16

SUB OUT: 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER 10:16

SUB IN: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 10:16

SUB IN: 2 KEARNEY,JOE 10:16

SUB IN: 5 LEE Il ROBERT 10:16
08:25 18-9 SUB OUT: WARE,BRYCE
08:25 SUB OUT: DOENNING,HARRISON
08:25 SUB OUT: CAMPBELL,TY
08:25 SUB IN: ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
08:25 SUB IN: MASON,JOSH
08:25 SUB IN: RODGERS,LOGAN
08:19 18-9 SUB OUT: SUTTON,CADE
08:19 SUB IN: CAVALIER,CARSON
07:19 20-9 SUB OUT: WOOTTON,ISSAC
07:19 SUB IN: DAVAULT,GARRETT

SUB OUT: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 06:33 22-9

SUB IN: 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER 06:33

SUB OUT: 11 MAJEED,JORDAN 06:25 22-9

SUB IN: 12 JEFFRIES,BRENNAN 06:25

SUB OUT: 5 LEE III,ROBERT 06:25

SUB IN: 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 06:25

SUB OUT: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 05:30 22-12

SUB IN: 11 MAJEED,JORDAN 05:30
03:53 26-14 SUB OUT: RODGERS,LOGAN
03:53 SUB IN: FOSTER,LUKE
03:28 2714 SUB OUT: CAVALIER,CARSON
03:28 SUB OUT: FOSTER,LUKE
03:28 SUB IN: WOOTTON,ISSAC
03:28 SUB IN: WARE,BRYCE

SUB OUT: 2 KEARNEY,JOE 03:14 27-16

SUB IN: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 03:14

SUB OUT: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 01:58 29-19

SUB IN: 2 KEARNEY,JOE 01:58

Avila 32, Evangel 22



November 20, 2024 at AGFinancial Arena Steve Jenkins Court - Springfield, Mo.

Official Substitutions Log

Avila vs Evangel
Period 2

VISITORS: Avila Time Score HOME: Evangel |

1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 0 ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

2 KEARNEY,JOE 1 CAVALIER,CARSON

12 JEFFRIES,BRENNAN 3 DAVAULT,GARRETT

13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 11 MASON,JOSH

21 KAHUBE, XAVIER 23 RODGERS,LOGAN
20:00 - SUB OUT: WOOTTON,ISSAC
20:00 SUB OUT: WARE,BRYCE
20:00 SUB IN: CAVALIER,CARSON
20:00 SUB IN: RODGERS,LOGAN

SUB OUT: 11 MAJEED,JORDAN 20:00

SUB IN: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 20:00
15:08 38-26 SUB OUT: ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
15:08 SUB OUT: RODGERS,LOGAN
15:08 SUB IN: DOENNING,HARRISON
15:08 SUB IN: CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT: 2 KEARNEY,JOE 15:08

SUB OUT: 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 15:08

SUB IN: 11 MAJEED,JORDAN 15:08

SUB IN: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 15:08

SUB OUT: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 15:02 38-26

SUB IN: 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 15:02
14:37 38-28 SUB OUT: CAVALIER,CARSON
14:37 SUB IN: WARE,BRYCE

SUB OUT: 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 14:13 40-28

SUB IN: 5 LEE Il ROBERT 14:13
13:11 44-30 SUB OUT: DAVAULT,GARRETT
13:11 SUB IN: WOOTTON,ISSAC
12:38 44-30 SUB OUT: MASON,JOSH
12:38 SUB IN: SUTTON,CADE

SUB OUT: 12 JEFFRIES,BRENNAN 12:27 44-31

SUB OUT: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 12:27

SUB IN: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 12:27

SUB IN: 2 KEARNEY,JOE 12:27

SUB OUT: 5 LEE IIl, ROBERT 12:02 44-34

SUB OUT: 21 KAHUBE, XAVIER 12:02

SUB IN: 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 12:02

SUB IN: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 12:02

SUB OUT: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 10:40 44-38

SUB IN: 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER 10:40

SUB OUT: 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER 10:32 44-39

SUB IN: 5 LEE Il ROBERT 10:32
08:35 48-43 SUB OUT: DOENNING,HARRISON
08:35 SUB OUT: CAMPBELL,TY
08:35 SUB IN: ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
08:35 SUB IN: RODGERS,LOGAN

SUB OUT: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 08:35

SUB IN: 12 JEFFRIES,BRENNAN 08:35
08:04 49-43 SUB OUT: WOOTTON,ISSAC
08:04 SUB OUT: WARE,BRYCE
08:04 SUB OUT: SUTTON,CADE
08:04 SUB IN: CAVALIER,CARSON
08:04 SUB IN: DAVAULT,GARRETT
08:04 SUB IN: MASON,JOSH
08:02 50-43 SUB OUT: RODGERS,LOGAN
08:02 SUB IN: WOOTTON,ISSAC
07:20 51-43 SUB OUT: WOOTTON,ISSAC
07:20 SUB IN: WARE,BRYCE

SUB OUT: 5 LEE IIl, ROBERT 06:13 57-46

SUB IN: 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER 06:13
05:59 58-47 SUB OUT: CAVALIER,CARSON
05:59 SUB IN: CAMPBELL,TY

SUB OUT: 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 03:37 62-56

SUB IN: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 03:37

SUB OUT: 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER 00:51 67-62



VISITORS: Avila Time Score HOME: Evangel |
SUB IN: 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 00:51

SUB OUT: 2 KEARNEY,JOE 00:42 67-63

SUB IN: 21 KAHUBE,XAVIER 00:42

SUB OUT: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 00:36 68-64

SUB IN: 5 LEE IlII,ROBERT 00:36

SUB OUT: 13 WILLIAMS,BRIONNE 00:27 68-64

SUB IN: 1 WILLIAMS,GEORGE 00:27

SUB OUT: 5 LEE II,ROBERT 00:27

SUB IN: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 00:27

SUB OUT: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 00:22 70-65

SUB IN: 15 KEPHART,HOLDEN 00:22
00:09 72-68 SUB OUT: DAVAULT,GARRETT
00:09 SUB OUT: WARE,BRYCE
00:09 SUB IN: WOOTTON,ISSAC
00:09 SUB IN: RODGERS,LOGAN

SUB OUT: 11 MAJEED,JORDAN 00:09

SUB IN: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 00:09
00:07 72-68 SUB OUT. WOOTTON,ISSAC
00:07 SUB OUT: RODGERS,LOGAN
00:07 SUB OUT. CAMPBELL,TY
00:07 SUB IN: CAVALIER,CARSON
00:07 SUB IN: DAVAULT,GARRETT
00:07 SUB IN: WARE,BRYCE

SUB OUT: 34 KILPATRICK,JOSH 00:07

SUB IN: 5 LEE IlII,ROBERT 00:07

Avila 72, Evangel 68






